

Head Department of Hindi The University of Burdwan Golapbag, Burdwan, West Bengal, Pin- 713104 Email- <u>hod@hindi.buruniv.ac.in</u>

Department of Hindi

Dated: 06/05/2024

The University of Burdwan

Ph. D. Viva- Voce Notice

The Ph.D. Final Viva- Voce of SHIW PRAKASH DAS a registered Scholar of the Department of Hindi, The University of Burdwan, bearing Registration number: R-Ph.D./Regn./A/Hindi/706 on the thesis entitled "DALIT AATMAKATHA KA SAMAJSHASTRIYA ADHYAYAN" under the supervision of Dr. Reeta Sinha, Ex Assistant Professor, Department of Hindi, The University of Burdwan will be held on 09 May, 2024 at 12:00 Noon through blended mode(Link https://meet.google.com/gmm-szgx-znd?hs=224). Its open for all the Rac Experts, Faculty Members, Research Scholars & Students of the Department. Concern persons are requested to remain present in the said event.

Aharma

Dr. Neeraj Sharma Head Department of Hindi, The University of Burdwan Burdwan, West Bengal Pin- 713104